Announcement relating to

Trader Certificates and Turbo Certificates of Goldman Sachs Bank Europe SE

linked to **Daimler AG**

On 1 October 2021 the spin-off of Daimler Truck Holding AG was approved by shareholders at an Extraordinary General Meeting of Daimler AG. Shareholders of Daimler AG shall be entitled to receive one Daimler Truck Holding AG share for every two Daimler AG shares held. The effective date of the spin-off is 10 December 2021.

Goldman Sachs Bank Europe SE has determined in its reasonable discretion that in relation to the Trader Certificates and Turbo Certificates linked to Daimler AG (the "Securities") set forth in the tables below no adjustment of the conditions of the Securities it could make due to the spin-off of Daimler Truck Holding AG would produce a commercially reasonable result. Therefore, Goldman Sachs Bank Europe SE terminates the Securities in accordance with the conditions of the Securities with effect to 15 December 2021 (the "Termination Date").

The following termination amount in relation to the Securities (the "**Termination Amount**") that will be transferred to the Security Holders has been determined on the basis of the last price published for Daimler AG (ISIN: DE0007100000; Reuters Code: DAIGn.DE) by XETRA prior to the spin-off on 9 December 2021.

Trader Certificates

ISIN	Termination Amount (in EUR)
NLGS0000B8A7	4.16
NLGS0000JMZ5	3.63
NLGS0000S4X9	2.15
NLGS0000S543	2.35
NLGS0000S576	2.52
NLGS0000UO04	2.1

Turbo Certificates

ISIN	Termination Amount (in EUR)
NL0014427106	6.73
NLGS0000DMO2	3.92
NLGS0000F144	3.79
NLGS0000FTH6	3.46
NLGS0000YDJ7	2.5
NLGS00022WC0	1.97

Frankfurt am Main, 14 December 2021 **Goldman Sachs Bank Europe SE**